RESOLUTION NO. 2021-33

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MEMEBERSHIP IN THE KNOX COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Village of **Fredericktown** desires to participate in the Knox County Regional Planning Commission to implement the Comprehensive Plan for the orderly development and growth of the County and Village and to establish an attractive region around the Village:

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Fredericktown desires to provide to its residents, the services of the Knox County Regional Planning Commission to promote the public health, safety, convenience, comfort, prosperity and general welfare of the inhabitants of the Village of Fredericktown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- I. That the Village of **Fredericktown** be a member of the Knox County Regional Planning Commission for planning services for the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.
- **II.** That the following first named individual represent the Village as its Regular Representative to the Knox County Reginal Planning Commission and that the second named individual be the Alternate to serve in the name and place of said Regular Representative in his/her absence.

Regular Representative Address Telephone No. Email	Andy Fox 3 Delaware Dr., Fredericktown, OH 43019 740-694-1586 Ajf@kokosisng.biz
Alternate Address	Ryan Shoemaker 3 Miami Avenue., Fredericktown, OH 43019
Telephone No.	740-504-1349
Email	rshoemaker@fredericktowncouncil.com
Regular Representative	Ray Brewer
Address	89 S. Chestnut St., Fredericktown, OH 43019
Telephone No.	740-694-1332
Email	raybrewer@fredericktowncouncil.com
Alternate	Bruce Snell
Address	2 E. Sandusky St., Fredericktown, OH 43019
Telephone No.	740-694-9010
Email	brucesnell@fredericktownohio.net
That this Resolution will become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.	

PASSED: _____

III.

Jerry L. Day, Mayor

ATTEST:

Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer